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Full Report

Sanctioned (Approved) Intake
Academic Year 2017-18 2016-17 2015-16 2014-15 2013-14 2
UG [4 Years Program(s)]: Sanctioned (approved) students intake 180 180 180 180 --
PG [2 Years Program(s)] 90 66 - -

Total Actual Student Strength (Program(s) Offered by Your Institution)

(All No. of No. of Total Within Outside Outside Economically  Socially No. of students = No. of students  No. of students  No.

programs Male Female Students = State State Country Backward Challenged  receiving full receiving full receiving full whc

of all years) Students Students (Including  (Including (Including (Including (SC+ST+0OBC  tuition fee tuition fee tuition fee rece
male & male & male & male & Including reimbursement reimbursement reimbursement tuiti
female) female) female) female) male & from the State  from from the rein

female) and Central Institution Private Bodies
Government Funds

UG [4 Years 248 238 486 486 0 0 0 360 360 0 0 0

Program(s)]

PG[2Years 75 37 112 112 0 0 0 91 91 0 0 0

Program(s)]

Placement & Higher Studies

UG [4 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic  No. of first year No. of first year Academic  No. of students Academic  No. of students No. of Median salary of No. of s
Year students intake in students admitted in ~ Year admitted through Year graduating in students placed graduates selectec
the year the year Lateral entry minimum stipulated placed (Amountin Rs.) Higher ¢
time

(2012-13) 180 77 (2013-14) 1 (2015-16) 50 40 55000 (Fifty Five 8
Thousand)

(2013-14) 180 99 (2014-15) 0 (2016-17) 60 40 65000 (Sixty Five 12
Thousand )

(2014-15) 180 134 (2015-16) 0O (2017-18) 65 55 72500 (Seventy Two 6
Thousand Five
Hundred)
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PG [2 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

No. of student
for Higher Stus

0

Academic  No. of first year No. of first year students ~ Academic No. of students graduating in No. of Median salary of placed
Year students intake in the admitted in the year Year minimum stipulated time students graduates (Amount in Rs.)
year placed
(2014-15) 66 45 (2015-16) 40 30 500000 (Five Lakh )
(2015-16) 66 43 (2016-17) 40 30 55000 (Fifty Five Thousand) 0
(2016-17) 66 17 (2017-18) 15 10 60000 (Sixty Thousand ) 0

Ph.D Student Details

Ph.D (Student pursuing doctoral program till 2017-18; Students admitted in the academic year 2018-19 should not be entered here.)
Total Students
Full Time 0

Part Time 0

No. of Ph.D students graduated (including Integrated Ph.D)

2017-18 2016-17 2015-16
Full Time 0 0 0
Part Time 0 0 0

Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Capital & Operational expenditure for previous 3 years

Financial Year 2017-18 2016-17

Utilised Amount Utilised Amount

Annual Capital Expenditure on Academic Activities and Resources (excluding expenditure on buildings)

661589 (Six Lakh Sixty One Thousa
nd Five Hundred Eighty Nine )

617118 (Six Lakh Seventeen Thous
and One Hundred Eighteen )

Library

5333847 (Fifty Three Lakh Thirty Th
ree Thousand Eight Hundred Forty
Seven)

5254057 (Fifty Two Lakh Fifty Four
Thousand Fifty Seven )

New Equipment for Laboratories

Other expenditure on creation of Capital Assets (excluding expenditure
on Land and Building)

997343 (Nine Lakh Ninety Seven Th
ousand Three Hundred Forty Thre
e)

100082 (One Lakh Eighty Two )

Annual Operational Expenditure

17892400 (One Crore Seventy Eigh
t Lakh Ninety Two Thousand Four
Hundred )

18263740 (One Crore Eighty Two L
akh Sixty Three Thousand Seven H
undred Forty )

Salaries (Teaching and Non Teaching staff)

21778221 (Two Crore Seventeen La
kh Seventy Eight Thousand Two Hu
ndred Twenty One))

Maintenance of Academic Infrastructure or consumables, other running
expenditures etc. (excluding maintenance of hostels and allied services)

37381110 (Three Crore Seventy Th
ree Lakh Eighty One Thousand One
Hundred Ten))
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2015-16

Utilised Amou

612912 (Six Lakh Twelve
Nine Hundred Twelve)

5398401 (Fifty Three Lal
ght Thousand Four Hun

985739 (Nine Lakh Eight
usand Seven Hundred 1

17369820 (One Crore S¢
e Lakh Sixty Nine Thous
undred Twenty )

27778067 (Two Crore S¢
n Lakh Seventy Eight Th
y Seven)
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Financial Year

Seminars/Conferences/Workshops

IPR

Calendar year

No. of Patents Published

No. of Patents Granted

Sponsored Research Details

Financial Year

Total no. of Sponsored Projects
Total no. of Funding Agencies
Total Amount Received (Amount in Rupees)

Amount Received in Words

Consultancy Project Details

Financial Year

Total no. of Consultancy Projects
Total no. of Client Organizations
Total Amount Received (Amount in Rupees)

Amount Received in Words

All Report-MHRD, National Institutional Ranking Framework (NIRF)

2017-18
Utilised Amount

333353 (Three Lakh Thirty Three T
housand Three Hundred Fifty Thre
e)

2017

PCS Facilities: Facilities of physically challenged students

1. Do your institution buildings have Lifts/Ramps?

166666 (One Lakh Sixty Six Thousa

2016-17

Utilised Amount

nd Six Hundred Sixty Six )

2017-18

0

Zero

2017-18

0

Zero

2016

2016-17

0

Zero

2016-17

0

Zero

2. Do your institution have provision for walking aids, includingwheelchairs and transportation from one building to another for handicapped

students?

3. Do your institution buildings have specially designed toilets for handicapped students?

Faculty Details
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2015-16
Utilised Amou

266666 (Two Lakh Sixty
nd Six Hundred Sixty Si»

2015

2015-16

0

Zero

2015-16

0

Zero

Yes, less than 40% of tt

Yes

Yes, less than 40% of tt
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1. How many faculty members of your institution have received highly reputed national/international awards/recognition from Central government agencies in the previous
year (2017-18)?

Srno

10

"

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21
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Name
MERAKANPALLI
PRATHYUSHA

MEDABALIMI SANTHI

SWARUP

CHINTHAGUNTA RAJIV

BANDREDDY ANISH BABU

YARAM TEJO KUMAR

PULIPATI VINOD KUMAR

SOMAL SUDHEER

ARYA SARVESWARA Rao

SATTENAPALLI SRINU

KANTHETI BINDU Swetha

GAJAVALLI ANUSHA

SHAIK SONIA Rani

ABBURI GOWTHAMI

DEVARAPALLI ASHOK Reddy

GADE NAGA SUBASH Reddy

GATTU KALI Dasu

CHIKKAM ANUSHA

CHADALAVADA HARIKA

VALAPARLA NAVEEN KUMAR

GASI SAI SRILAKSHMI

KOCHERLA SANDHYA

Age

33

33

32

32

33

32

35

36

40

34

35

35

34

33

34

36

33

31

36

33

33

Designation

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Gender

Female

Female

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Female

Female

Female

Female

Male

Male

Male

Female

Female

Male

Female

Female

Qualification

M.

M

Pharm

.Pharm

.Pharm

.Pharm

. Pharm

.Pharm

.Pharm

.Pharm

. Pharm

.Pharm

.Pharm

.Pharm

. Pharm

.Pharm

.Pharm

.Pharm

. Pharm

. Pharm

.Pharm

.Pharm

. Pharm

Experience (In

Months)

60

60

60

48

60

48

84

96

120

72

84

84

72

60

72

108

72

48

96

72

60

Is Associated

Last Year

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Currently working with

institution?

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Joining
Date

01-09-
2012

01-09-
2012

01-09-
2012

01-09-
2012

01-09-
2012

13-06-
2012

20-01-
2009

20-12-
2009

07-02-
2009

07-05-
2009

10-01-
2009

10-01-
2009

10-01-
2009

01-02-
2010

26-12-
2009

23-01-
2009

27-01-
2009

18-12-
2011

26-04-
2011

26-04-
2011

26-04-
2011

Leaving
Date
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22 UPPALA SHIVA 34 Assistant Male M. Pharm 72 Yes Yes 25-04- -
Professor 2011

23 VOOKA RAMESH 37 Assistant Male M. Pharm 84 Yes Yes 09-01- -
Professor 2011

24 VAJJA VENKATESWARLU 31 Assistant Male M. Pharm 48 Yes Yes 11-12- ---
Professor 2011

25 PATHAKAMURI JOGE 39  Assistant Male M. Pharm 96 Yes Yes 24-01- -
SWARAO Professor 2012

26 MANNEM RANGA LAKSHMI 33  Assistant Female M. Pharm 60 Yes Yes 08-09-
NAIDU Professor 2011

27 PAVAN KUMAR GUNUKULA 35 Assistant Male M. Pharm 84 Yes Yes 27-12- -
VENKATA Professor 2011

28 SINDHU PALAVANCHA 29 Assistant Female M. Pharm 36 Yes Yes 02-02- -
Professor 2012

29 ARDHALA RAMA RAJU 32 Assistant Male M. Pharm 48 Yes Yes 02-01- -
Professor 2012

30 BHUMIRAEDDY 31 Assistant Male M. Pharm 48 Yes Yes 21-01- ---
VENKATESWARLU Professor 2012

31 KOPPULA CRYSTAL CHARM 32 Assistant Male M. Pharm 48 Yes Yes 22-01- -
Professor 2012

32 PEDAPROLU NARESH 36 Assistant Male M. Pharm 96 Yes Yes 20-01- -
Professor 2012

33 VINOD PULIPATI 32 Assistant Male M. Pharm 48 Yes Yes 13-06- -
Professor 2012

34 DR PASAM 44 Professor Male M. Pharm 180 Yes Yes 15-05- -
VENKATESWARARAO 2013

35 THOKALA RATNA KUMAR 35 Assistant Male M. Pharm 60 Yes Yes 27-04- -
Professor 2011

36 ASWANI KATARI 32 Assistant Female M. Pharm 60 Yes Yes 10-03- -
Professor 2013

37 THATAVARTHI PAVAN 30  Assistant Male B.Pharm 36 Yes Yes 21-08- -
KUMAR Professor 2013

38 DESU PRASANNA kumar 33 Assistant Male M. Pharm 72 Yes Yes 05-06-
Professor 2013

39 ANUSHA RAPURI 29 Assistant Female M. Pharm 36 Yes Yes 01-11- -
Professor 2013

40 KAGITHALA NAGA RANI 34 Assistant Female M. Pharm 72 Yes Yes 18-06- -
Professor 2013

41 ANITHA BODDDUPALLI 34 Assistant Female M. Pharm 84 Yes Yes 11-06- -
Professor 2013

42 MADASU SYAM VARDHAN 35  Assistant Male M. Pharm 30 Yes Yes 16-01-
Professor 2017

43 CHANDOLU LEELA KALYANI 33 Assistant Female M. Pharm 120 Yes Yes 04-07- -
Professor 2013

44 AVIV'Y BOUNTY REBEKAH 31 Assistant Female M. Pharm 48 Yes Yes 01-01- -
Professor 2013

http://login.nirfindia.org/Declaration/Agree/ViewDCSData 5/6



12/25/2018

45

46

47

48

49

50

51

52

53

54

55

56

57

58

59

60

PAVANI YANAMADALA LEELA

TEJASWI KOPPULA

PRAVEEN MANDE

RATNAM MALLAVARAPU

RAO RAVIKIRINDI

NAGAMALLESWARA

PILLUTLA MALLIKAHARJUNA

RAO

KASIMKOTA SRINIVASA RAO

JESSICA GUNDABATHINI

ANNAM PHANI KUMAR

T RATTAIAH GUPTHA

PRAVEENA BOGGAVARAPU

ARAGALA SIRISHA

PUPALLA RAMAN KUMAR

BATTA NAGENDRABABU

ANGOTHU BEEMANAIK

SUBNIVAS VALLI PRASANNA

29

30

30

30

30

35

37

30

33

37

34

34

33

36

36

34

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor
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Female

Female

Male

Female

Male

Male

Male

Female

Male

Male

Female

Female

Male

Male

Male

Female
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.Pharm

.Pharm

.Pharm

. Pharm

.Pharm

.Pharm

.Pharm

. Pharm

.Pharm

.Pharm

.Pharm

. Pharm

.Pharm

.Pharm

.Pharm

. Pharm

36

48

48

36

36

84

96

48

60

108

72

60

72

96

96

72

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

31-05-
2013

15-07-
2013

18-09-
2013

30-06-
2012

08-10-
2013

11-06-
2013

13-11-
2013

02-10-
2013

12-11-
2013

05-11-
2013

05-11-
2013

15-11-
2013

02-01-
2014

23-06-
2005

09-01-
2008

10-03-
2008
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