

# National Institutional Ranking Framework Ministry of Human Resource Development

Government of India



# Welcome to Data Capturing System: PHARMACY

Institute ID: IR-P-C-17934

Institute Name: St. Mary's Group of Institutions

← Go Back (/DCS/Home)

# **Full Report**

## Sanctioned (Approved) Intake

Academic Year	2017-18	2016-17	2015-16	2014-15	2013-14	21
UG [4 Years Program(s)]: Sanctioned (approved) students intake	180	180	180	180		
PG [2 Years Program(s)]	90	66				

## Total Actual Student Strength (Program(s) Offered by Your Institution)

(All programs of all years)	No. of Male Students	No. of Female Students	Total Students	Within State (Including male & female)	Outside State (Including male & female)	Outside Country (Including male & female)	Economically Backward (Including male & female)	Socially Challenged (SC+ST+OBC Including male & female)	No. of students receiving full tuition fee reimbursement from the State and Central Government	No. of students receiving full tuition fee reimbursement from Institution Funds	No. of students receiving full tuition fee reimbursement from the Private Bodies	No. who rece tuiti reim
UG [4 Years Program(s)]	248	238	486	486	0	0	0	360	360	0	0	0
PG [2 Years Program(s)]	75	37	112	112	0	0	0	91	91	0	0	0

### Placement & Higher Studies

#### UG [4 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic Year	No. of first year students intake in the year	No. of first year students admitted in the year	Academic Year	No. of students admitted through Lateral entry	Academic Year	No. of students graduating in minimum stipulated time	No. of students placed	Median salary of placed graduates (Amount in Rs.)	No. of state of selected Higher S
(2012-13)	180	77	(2013-14)	1	(2015-16)	50	40	55000 (Fifty Five Thousand )	8
(2013-14)	180	99	(2014-15)	0	(2016-17)	60	40	65000 (Sixty Five Thousand )	12
(2014-15)	180	134	(2015-16)	0	(2017-18)	65	55	72500 (Seventy Two Thousand Five Hundred)	6

PG [2 Years Program(s)]: Placement & h	higher studies for previous 3 years
--	-------------------------------------

Academic Year	No. of first year students intake in the year	No. of first year students admitted in the year	Academic Year	No. of students graduating in minimum stipulated time	No. of students placed	Median salary of placed graduates (Amount in Rs.)	No. of student for Higher Stud
(2014-15)	66	45	(2015-16)	40	30	500000 (Five Lakh )	0
(2015-16)	66	43	(2016-17)	40	30	55000 (Fifty Five Thousand )	0
(2016-17)	66	17	(2017-18)	15	10	60000 (Sixty Thousand )	0

#### Ph.D Student Details

Ph.D (Student pursuing doctoral program till 2017-18; Students admitted in the academic year 2018-19 should not be entered here.)

	Total Students
Full Time	0
Part Time	0

#### No. of Ph.D students graduated (including Integrated Ph.D)

	2017-18	2016-17	2015-16
Full Time	0	0	0
Part Time	0	0	0

## Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Capital & Operational expenditure for previous 3 years

Financial Year	2017-18	2016-17	2015-16
	Utilised Amount	Utilised Amount	Utilised Amou
Annual Capital Expenditure on Academic Activities and Resources (excluding	ng expenditure on buildings)		
Library	661589 (Six Lakh Sixty One Thousa nd Five Hundred Eighty Nine )	617118 (Six Lakh Seventeen Thous and One Hundred Eighteen )	612912 (Six Lakh Twelve Nine Hundred Twelve)
New Equipment for Laboratories	5333847 (Fifty Three Lakh Thirty Th ree Thousand Eight Hundred Forty Seven )	5254057 (Fifty Two Lakh Fifty Four Thousand Fifty Seven )	5398401 (Fifty Three Lalght Thousand Four Hun
Other expenditure on creation of Capital Assets (excluding expenditure on Land and Building)	997343 (Nine Lakh Ninety Seven Th ousand Three Hundred Forty Thre e )	100082 (One Lakh Eighty Two )	985739 (Nine Lakh Eight usand Seven Hundred T
Annual Operational Expenditure			
Salaries (Teaching and Non Teaching staff)	17892400 (One Crore Seventy Eigh t Lakh Ninety Two Thousand Four Hundred )	18263740 (One Crore Eighty Two L akh Sixty Three Thousand Seven H undred Forty )	17369820 (One Crore Se e Lakh Sixty Nine Thous undred Twenty )
Maintenance of Academic Infrastructure or consumables, other running expenditures etc. (excluding maintenance of hostels and allied services)	37381110 (Three Crore Seventy Three Lakh Eighty One Thousand One Hundred Ten )	21778221 (Two Crore Seventeen La kh Seventy Eight Thousand Two Hu ndred Twenty One )	27778067 (Two Crore Sen Lakh Seventy Eight Thy Seven)

Financial Year	2017-18	2016-17	2015-16
	Utilised Amount	Utilised Amount	Utilised Amou
Seminars/Conferences/Workshops	333353 (Three Lakh Thirty Three T housand Three Hundred Fifty Thre e )	166666 (One Lakh Sixty Six Thousa nd Six Hundred Sixty Six )	266666 (Two Lakh Sixty nd Six Hundred Sixty Six

## **IPR**

Calendar year	2017	2016	2015
No. of Patents Published	0	0	0
No. of Patents Granted	0	0	0

# Sponsored Research Details

Financial Year	2017-18	2016-17	2015-16
Total no. of Sponsored Projects	0	0	0
Total no. of Funding Agencies	0	0	0
Total Amount Received (Amount in Rupees)	0	0	0
Amount Received in Words	Zero	Zero	Zero

# **Consultancy Project Details**

Financial Year	2017-18	2016-17	2015-16
Total no. of Consultancy Projects	0	0	0
Total no. of Client Organizations	0	0	0
Total Amount Received (Amount in Rupees)	0	0	0
Amount Received in Words	Zero	Zero	Zero

# PCS Facilities: Facilities of physically challenged students

1. Do your institution buildings have Lifts/Ramps?	Yes, less than 40% of th					
2. Do your institution have provision for walking aids, includingwheelchairs and transportation from one building to another for handicapped students?	Yes					
3. Do your institution buildings have specially designed toilets for handicapped students?						

# Faculty Details

1. How many faculty members of your institution have received highly reputed national/international awards/recognition from Central government agencies in the previous year (2017-18)?

Srno	Name	Age	Designation	Gender	Qualification	Experience (In Months)	Is Associated Last Year	Currently working with institution?	Joining Date	Leaving Date
1	MERAKANPALLI PRATHYUSHA	33	Assistant Professor	Female	M. Pharm	60	Yes	Yes	01-09- 2012	
2	MEDABALIMI SANTHI SWARUP	33	Assistant Professor	Female	M. Pharm	60	Yes	Yes	01-09- 2012	
3	CHINTHAGUNTA RAJIV	32	Assistant Professor	Male	M. Pharm	60	Yes	Yes	01-09- 2012	
4	BANDREDDY ANISH BABU	32	Assistant Professor	Male	M. Pharm	48	Yes	Yes	01-09- 2012	
5	YARAM TEJO KUMAR	33	Assistant Professor	Male	M. Pharm	60	Yes	Yes	01-09- 2012	
6	PULIPATI VINOD KUMAR	32	Assistant Professor	Male	M. Pharm	48	Yes	Yes	13-06- 2012	
7	SOMAL SUDHEER	35	Assistant Professor	Male	M. Pharm	84	Yes	Yes	20-01- 2009	
8	ARYA SARVESWARA Rao	36	Assistant Professor	Male	M. Pharm	96	Yes	Yes	20-12- 2009	
9	SATTENAPALLI SRINU	40	Assistant Professor	Male	M. Pharm	120	Yes	Yes	07-02- 2009	
10	KANTHETI BINDU Swetha	34	Assistant Professor	Female	M. Pharm	72	Yes	Yes	07-05- 2009	
11	GAJAVALLI ANUSHA	35	Assistant Professor	Female	M. Pharm	84	Yes	Yes	10-01- 2009	
12	SHAIK SONIA Rani	35	Assistant Professor	Female	M. Pharm	84	Yes	Yes	10-01- 2009	
13	ABBURI GOWTHAMI	34	Assistant Professor	Female	M. Pharm	72	Yes	Yes	10-01- 2009	
14	DEVARAPALLI ASHOK Reddy	33	Assistant Professor	Male	M. Pharm	60	Yes	Yes	01-02- 2010	
15	GADE NAGA SUBASH Reddy	34	Assistant Professor	Male	M. Pharm	72	Yes	Yes	26-12- 2009	
16	GATTU KALI Dasu	36	Assistant Professor	Male	M. Pharm	108	Yes	Yes	23-01- 2009	
17	CHIKKAM ANUSHA	33	Assistant Professor	Female	M. Pharm	72	Yes	Yes	27-01- 2009	
18	CHADALAVADA HARIKA	31	Assistant Professor	Female	M. Pharm	48	Yes	Yes	18-12- 2011	
19	VALAPARLA NAVEEN KUMAR	36	Assistant Professor	Male	M. Pharm	96	Yes	Yes	26-04- 2011	
20	GASI SAI SRILAKSHMI	33	Assistant Professor	Female	M. Pharm	72	Yes	Yes	26-04- 2011	
21	KOCHERLA SANDHYA	33	Assistant Professor	Female	M. Pharm	60	Yes	Yes	26-04- 2011	

22	UPPALA SHIVA	34	Assistant Professor	Male	M. Pharm	72	Yes	Yes	25-04- 2011	
23	VOOKA RAMESH	37	Assistant Professor	Male	M. Pharm	84	Yes	Yes	09-01- 2011	
24	VAJJA VENKATESWARLU	31	Assistant Professor	Male	M. Pharm	48	Yes	Yes	11-12- 2011	
25	PATHAKAMURI JOGE SWARAO	39	Assistant Professor	Male	M. Pharm	96	Yes	Yes	24-01- 2012	
26	MANNEM RANGA LAKSHMI NAIDU	33	Assistant Professor	Female	M. Pharm	60	Yes	Yes	08-09- 2011	
27	PAVAN KUMAR GUNUKULA VENKATA	35	Assistant Professor	Male	M. Pharm	84	Yes	Yes	27-12- 2011	
28	SINDHU PALAVANCHA	29	Assistant Professor	Female	M. Pharm	36	Yes	Yes	02-02- 2012	
29	ARDHALA RAMA RAJU	32	Assistant Professor	Male	M. Pharm	48	Yes	Yes	02-01- 2012	
30	BHUMIRAEDDY VENKATESWARLU	31	Assistant Professor	Male	M. Pharm	48	Yes	Yes	21-01- 2012	
31	KOPPULA CRYSTAL CHARM	32	Assistant Professor	Male	M. Pharm	48	Yes	Yes	22-01- 2012	
32	PEDAPROLU NARESH	36	Assistant Professor	Male	M. Pharm	96	Yes	Yes	20-01- 2012	
33	VINOD PULIPATI	32	Assistant Professor	Male	M. Pharm	48	Yes	Yes	13-06- 2012	
34	DR PASAM VENKATESWARARAO	44	Professor	Male	M. Pharm	180	Yes	Yes	15-05- 2013	
35	THOKALA RATNA KUMAR	35	Assistant Professor	Male	M. Pharm	60	Yes	Yes	27-04- 2011	
36	ASWANI KATARI	32	Assistant Professor	Female	M. Pharm	60	Yes	Yes	10-03- 2013	
37	THATAVARTHI PAVAN KUMAR	30	Assistant Professor	Male	B.Pharm	36	Yes	Yes	21-08- 2013	
38	DESU PRASANNA kumar	33	Assistant Professor	Male	M. Pharm	72	Yes	Yes	05-06- 2013	
39	ANUSHA RAPURI	29	Assistant Professor	Female	M. Pharm	36	Yes	Yes	01-11- 2013	
40	KAGITHALA NAGA RANI	34	Assistant Professor	Female	M. Pharm	72	Yes	Yes	18-06- 2013	
41	ANITHA BODDDUPALLI	34	Assistant Professor	Female	M. Pharm	84	Yes	Yes	11-06- 2013	
42	MADASU SYAM VARDHAN	35	Assistant Professor	Male	M. Pharm	30	Yes	Yes	16-01- 2017	
43	CHANDOLU LEELA KALYANI	33	Assistant Professor	Female	M. Pharm	120	Yes	Yes	04-07- 2013	
44	AVIV Y BOUNTY REBEKAH	31	Assistant Professor	Female	M. Pharm	48	Yes	Yes	01-01- 2013	

45	PAVANI YANAMADALA LEELA	29	Assistant Professor	Female	M. Pharm	36	Yes	Yes	31-05- 2013	
46	TEJASWI KOPPULA	30	Assistant Professor	Female	M. Pharm	48	Yes	Yes	15-07- 2013	
47	PRAVEEN MANDE	30	Assistant Professor	Male	M. Pharm	48	Yes	Yes	18-09- 2013	
48	RATNAM MALLAVARAPU	30	Assistant Professor	Female	M. Pharm	36	Yes	Yes	30-06- 2012	
49	RAO RAVIKIRINDI NAGAMALLESWARA	30	Assistant Professor	Male	M. Pharm	36	Yes	Yes	08-10- 2013	
50	PILLUTLA MALLIKAHARJUNA RAO	35	Assistant Professor	Male	M. Pharm	84	Yes	Yes	11-06- 2013	
51	KASIMKOTA SRINIVASA RAO	37	Assistant Professor	Male	M. Pharm	96	Yes	Yes	13-11- 2013	
52	JESSICA GUNDABATHINI	30	Assistant Professor	Female	M. Pharm	48	Yes	Yes	02-10- 2013	
53	ANNAM PHANI KUMAR	33	Assistant Professor	Male	M. Pharm	60	Yes	Yes	12-11- 2013	
54	T RATTAIAH GUPTHA	37	Assistant Professor	Male	M. Pharm	108	Yes	Yes	05-11- 2013	
55	PRAVEENA BOGGAVARAPU	34	Assistant Professor	Female	M. Pharm	72	Yes	Yes	05-11- 2013	
56	ARAGALA SIRISHA	34	Assistant Professor	Female	M. Pharm	60	Yes	Yes	15-11- 2013	
57	PUPALLA RAMAN KUMAR	33	Assistant Professor	Male	M. Pharm	72	Yes	Yes	02-01- 2014	
58	BATTA NAGENDRABABU	36	Assistant Professor	Male	M. Pharm	96	Yes	Yes	23-06- 2005	
59	ANGOTHU BEEMANAIK	36	Assistant Professor	Male	M. Pharm	96	Yes	Yes	09-01- 2008	
60	SUBNIVAS VALLI PRASANNA	34	Assistant Professor	Female	M. Pharm	72	Yes	Yes	10-03- 2008	